Pate: 07/02/18 Shaler Area School District Page: 1

Time: 09:46:04 SUPPLEMENT C.1A CHECK LIST BARO55
Check Dates 07/12/02 - 06/29/18 06/31/2018 2017-2018 Check # 00001000 - 99995183
Check Date Vendorf Vendor Name P.O. F/P Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat

10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

10180762 06/01/18 MCE21 SUE MCELHINNY $156.87 20180601 CcC ©
MILEAGE JANUARY THROUGH JUNE 2510580 / 10-2519.580.000.00.00 06/01/18 SPRING 2018 156.87
1, 2018
10180763 06/08/18 ZZ29 RONDA J. WINNECOUR $1,621.66 20180691 CC O
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - E FOR047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD13E-20180608P 1,621.66
CHAPTER 13
10180764 06/08/18 2206 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT $93,285.74 20180691 CC O
UNION
EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 047042 / 10-0470.042.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD07-20180608P 93,285.74
10180765 06/08/18 ZZ16 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205 $3,288.00 20180691 CC (o]
EMPLOYEE - CUSTODIAN DUES 047032 / 10-0470.032.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD06-20180608P 3,288.00
10180766 06/08/18 2%z17  TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205 $1,228.00 20180691 CC O
EMPLOYEE - CLERICAL DUES 047031 / 10-0470.031.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD05-20180608P 1,228.00
10180767 06/08/18 GAPA1l Great American Plan Administrators $78,669.57 20180691 cC O
Inc
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. = G FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD0O1G-20180608P 5,150.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT/GWN
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - E FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VDO1E-20180608P 5,175.15
AMERICAN FUNDS
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - ING 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD0O1I-20180608P 14,085.85
(AETNA)
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - C FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000,00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD01C-20180608P 18,791.36
LINCOLN INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - L FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD011L-20180608P 12,282.00
EQUITABLE-AXA
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - M FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VDO1M-201B80608P 2,089.53
LINCOLN FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - N FOR PLAN04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VDO1IN-20180608P 150.00
MBR SVSC
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 6 FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VR0O6-20180608P 46.00
EQUITABLE-AXA
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 5 FOR WAD & 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VR05-20180608P 50.00
REED
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 4 FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VR04-20180608P 8,784.11

LINCOLN FINANCIAL



Date: 07/02/18 Shaler Area School District Page: 2

Time: 09:46:04 SUPPLEMENT C.1A CHECK LIST BAR0S55
Check Dates 07/12/02 - 06/29/18 06/31/2018 2017-2018 Check § 00001000 - 99995183
Check Date Vendor$ Vendor Name P.O. F/P Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat

10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

101B0767 06/08/18 GAPAl Great American Plan Administrators §78,669.57 20180691 CC O
Inc
EMPLOYEE ~ T.S.A. - R FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VDO1R-20180608P 6,887.50
WADDELL AND REED
EMPLOYEE -~ T.S.A. - Q FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD01Q-201B060BP 3,323.07
FIDELITY INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 1 FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VR(01-20180608P 1,430.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 3 FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VR03-20180608P 425.00
LINCOLN INVESTMENTS
10180768 06/08/18 2270 WINDHAM PROFESSIONALS INC . $119.00 20180691 CC O
EMPLOYEE - STUDENT LOAN 047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD22-20180608P 119.00
ATTACHMENT/WINDHAM
10180769 06/22/18 2229 RONDA J. WINNECOUR $1,394.66 20180692 CC (o]
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - E FOR047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VD13E-20180622P 1,394,866
CHAPTER 13
10180770 06/22/18 2206 NORTH DISTRICTS COMMUNITY CREDIT $30,551.10 20180692 cCC (¢]
UNION
EMPLOYEE - CREDIT UNION 047042 / 10-0470.042.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VD07~-20180622P 30,551.10
10180771 06/22/18 2216 TEAMSTERS LOCAL 205 $67.00 20180692 CC ©
EMPLOYEE - CUSTODIAN DUES 047032 / 10-0470.032.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VD06-20180622P 67.00
10180772 06/22/18 GAPAl Great American Plan Administrators $17,919.03 20180692 CcC O
Inc
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 4 FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VR04-20180622P 1,519.21
LINCOLN FINANCIAL
EMPLOYEE - ROTH ~ 3 FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VR03~20180622P 425.00
LINCOLN INVESTMENTS
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - Q FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VD01Q-20180622P 2,073.07
FIDELITY INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - N FOR PLAN04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VDO1N-20180622P 150.00
MBR SVSC
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - R FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VDO1R-20180622P 2,790.00

WADDELL AND REED

EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 1 FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VR01-20180622P 100.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT



Date: 07/02/18 Shaler Area School District Page: 3

Time: 09:46:04 SUPPLEMENT C.1A CHECK LIST BAROSS
Check Dates 07/12/02 - 06/29/18 06/31/2018 2017-2018 Check § 00001000 - 99995183
Check Date Vendor$# Vendor Name P.O. F/P Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat

10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

10180772 06/22/18 GAPAl Great American Plan Administrators $17,919.03 20180692 CC O
Inc
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - S5 FOR WAD § 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VR05-20180622P 50.00
REED
EMPLOYEE - ROTH - 6 FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VR06-20180622P 46,00
EQUITABLE-AXA
EMPLOYEE ~ T.S.A. - M FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VDO1M-20180622P 2,099.73
LINCOLN FINANCIAL A
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - ING 04701 / 10-0470,001,000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VD01I-20180622P 1,238.02
(AETNA)
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - L FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VDO1L-20180622P 1,658.00
EQUITABLE-AXA
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - C FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VD01C-20180622P 3,045.00
LINCOLN INVESTMENT
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - E FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VDO1E-20180622P 1,775.00
AMERICAN FUNDS
EMPLOYEE - T.S.A. - G FOR 04701 / 10-0470.001.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VD01G-20180622P 950,00
EMPLOYEE BENEFIT/GWN
10180983 06/21/18 HAR30 HARTDIANE $49.40 20180601 CC O
REIMBURSEMENT FOR POSTAGE FOR 2519610 / 10-2519.610.000.00.00 06/21/18 4131920244-1 24.70
OVERNIGHT DELIVERY
REIMBURSEMENT FOR NEXT DAY 2519610 / 10-2519.610.000.00.00 06/18/18 4131920244 24.70
DELIVERY TO PA DEPT OF
EDUCATION
10180984 06/21/18 UNI40 UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH $900.00 20180601 CC (o}
MEMBERSHIP DUES - 7/1/18 - 2360810 / 10-2360.810.000.00.00 05/07/18 %02 $00.00
6/30/18
10180985 06/29/18 2232 NATIONAL D.R.I.V.E. $8.00 20180698 CC (o]
EMPLOYEE - National D.R.I.V.E.047031 / 10-0470.031.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD23-20180608M 4.00
EMPLOYEE - National D.R.I.V.E.047031 / 10-0470.031.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VD23-20180622M 4.00
10180986 06/29/18 2224 TUITION ACCOUNT PROG BUR $2,470.00 20180698 CC (o}
EMPLOYEE - TUITION-TAP 529 047060 / 10-0470.060.000,00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD18-20180608M 1,410.00
EMPLOYEE - TUITION-TAP 529 047060 / 10-0470.060.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VD18-20180622M 1,060.00
10180987 06/29/18 2Z231 Sun Life Assurance Co of Canada $11,574.40 20180698 CC O

(0.5.)



Date: 07/02/18
Time: 09:46:05
Check Dates 07/12/02 - 06/29/18

Shaler Area School District

SUPPLEMENT C.1A CHECK LIST
06/31/2018 2017-2018

Page:

4

BAR0S55
Check § 00001000 - 99995183

Check Date Vendor# Vendor Name F/P Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
10180987 06/29/18 2231 Sun Life Assurance Co of Canada $11,574.40 20180698 CC
{(U0.s.)

EMPLOYEE - DISABILITY 047022 / 10-0470.022.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VD10-20180622M 2,914.74
INSURANCE
EMPLOYEE - DISABILITY 047022 / 10-0470.022.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD10-20180608M 8,659.66
INSURANCE

99995170 06/08/18 2202 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $82,369.%0 620 WT
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-ST-PA-20180608P 82,369.90
Pennsylvania

99995171 06/08/18 2Z07  PENNSYLVANIA SCDU 5$938.80 620 WT
EMPLOYEE - GARNISHMENT - A FOR047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD13A-20180608P 938.80
ALLEGHENY

99995172 06/08/18 Zz01 PNC BANK PAYROLL $675,733.35 620 WT
EMPLOYEE ~ Social Security 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-SOSEC-20180608P 166,266.87
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-MCARE-20180608P 38,885.10
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 047012 / 10-0470.012.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-FIT-20180608P 265,429.41
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-MCARE-20180608P 38,885.10
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-SOSEC-20180608P 166,266.87

99995173 06/08/18 zZ01  PNC BANK PAYROLL $16,962.52 620 WT
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-NET-20180608P 16,962.52
DEPOSITED

99995174 06/08/18 220D SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST $1,685,201.84 620 WT
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-DDN-20180608P 1,669,006.84
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-DDF-20180608P 16,195.00
Fixed

99995175 06/22/18 2202 PA DEPT OF REVENUE $31,728.20 620 WT
EMPLOYEE - State Tax - 047014 / 10-0470.014.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-ST-PA-20180622P 31,728.20
Pennsylvania

99995176 06/22/18 2207 PENNSYLVANIA SCDU $938.80 620 WT
EMPLOYEE — GARNISHMENT - A FOR047025 / 10-0470.025.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VD13A-20180622P 938.80
ALLEGHENY

899995177 06/22/18 2201 PNC BANK PAYROLL $262,980.55 620 WT
EMPLOYEE - Social Security 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-SOSEC-201B0622P 63,906.58



Date: 07/02/18
Time: 08:46:05
Check Dates 07/12/02

- 06/29/18

Shaler Area School District

SUPPLEMENT C.1A CHECK LIST
06/31/2018 2017-2018

Page: 5
BAROSS

Check # 00001000 - 99995183

Check Date Vendorff Vendor Name F/P Inv Date Invoice # Chack Amount Batch Src Stat
10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank
99995177 06/22/18 2201 PNC BANK PAYROLL $262,980.55 620 Wr o
EMPLOYEE - Medicare 047011 / 10-0470.011.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-MCARE-20180622P 14,945.99
EMPLOYEE - Federal Income Tax 047012 / 10-0470.012.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-FIT-20180622P 105,275.41
EMPLOYER - Social Security 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-SOSEC-20180622P 63,906.58
EMPLOYER - Medicare 047529 / 10-0475.029.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-MCARE-20180622P 14,945.99
99995178 06/22/18 2201 PNC BANK PAYROLL $2,180.74 620 WT O
EMPLOYEE - NET PAY NOT DIRECT 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-NET-201B0622P 2,180.74
DEPOSITED
99995179 06/22/18 ZZDD  SHALER AREA SCHOOL DIST $670,608.57 620 WF O
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-DDF-20180622P 10,055.00
Fixed
EMPLOYEE - Direct Deposit Net 047070 / 10-0470.070.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-DDN-20180622P 660,553.57
99995180 06/21/18 2Z13  PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYES' RETIREMENT $3,058,794.62 20180695 WT O
EMPLOYER - Retirement 10.3% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/30/18 PY-RTF10-201803300 8,997.47
EMPLOYER - Retirement 6.25% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/02/18 PY-RTC6-201803020 934.46
EMPLOYER - Retirement 6.25% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 02/16/18 PY-RTC6-201802160 947.03
EMPLOYER - Retirement 6.25% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/30/18 PY-RTC6-201803300 934.46
EMPLOYER - Retirement 6.25% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/16/18 PY-RTC6-201803160 934.46
EMPLOYER ~ Retirement 10.3% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 02/02/18 PY-RTF10-201802020 8,564.13
EMPLOYER -~ Retirement 6.50% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 01/05/18 PY-RTD6-201801050 3,957.23
EMPLOYER - Retirement 6.25% 047531 / 10-0475.031.,000.00.00 01/19/18 PY-RTC6-201801190 935.16
EMPLOYER - Retirement 6.25% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 02/02/18 PY-RTC6-201802020 934.46
EMPLOYER - Retirement 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/02/18 PY-RSD7-201803020 748.66
Sabbatical 7.50%
EMPLOYER - Retirement 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 02/02/18 PY-RSD7-201802020 748.66
Sabbatical 7.50%
EMPLOYER - Retirement 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/16/18 PY-RSD7-201803160 748.66
Sabbatical 7.50%
EMPLOYER - Retirement 10.3% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/02/18 PY-RTF10-201803020 9,110.39
EMPLOYER - Retirement 10.3% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 02/16/18 PY-RTF10-201802160 11,534.65
EMPLOYER - Retirement 6.25% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 01/05/18 PY-RTC6-201801050 934.46



Date: 07/02/18 Shaler Area School District Page: 6

Time: 09:46:05 SUPPLEMENT C.lA CHECK LIST BARO0S55
Check Dates 07/12/02 - 06/29/18 06/31/2018 2017-2018 Check # 00001000 ~ 99995183
Check Date Vendor$# Vendor Name P.O. F/P Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat

10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

99995180 06/21/18 2213  PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYES' RETIREMENT $3,0568,794.62 20180695 WT O
EMPLOYER - Retirement 10.3% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 01/19/18 PY-RTF10-201801150 8,169.15
EMPLOYER = Retirement 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/30/18 PY-RSD7-201803300 748.66
Sabbatical 7.50%

EMPLOYER - Retirement 6.50% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 01/19/18 PY-RTD6-201801130 4,685.61
EMPLOYER - Retirement 7.5% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/16/18 PY-RTE7-201803160 27,810.75
{post 7/1/11}

EMPLOYER - Retirement 7.50% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/30/18 PY-RTD7-201803300 390,880.06
EMPLOYER - Retirement 7.5% 047531 / 10~0475.031.000.00.00 03/02/18 PY-RTE7-201803020 25,561.76
(post 7/1/11)

EMPLOYER - Retirement 7.50% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/16/18 PY-RTD7-201B03160 419,170.65
EMPLOYER - Retirement 7.5% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 01/19/18 PY-RTE7-201801190 23,021.28
{post 7/1/11)

EMPLOYER - Retirement 7.5% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 02/16/18 PY-RTE7-201802160 33,279.74
{post 7/1/11)

EMPLOYER - Retirement 7.5% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.06.00 01/05/18 PY-RTE7-201801050 22,696.92
(post 7/1/11)

EMPLOYER - Retirement 7.50% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/02/18 PY-RTD7-201803020 385,935.95
EMPLOYER - Retirement 7.5% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/30/18 PY-RTE7-201803300 27,732.50
(post 7/1/11)

EMPLOYER - Retirement 6.50% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/02/18 PY-RTD6-201803020 4,052.34
EMPLOYER - Retirement 6.50%  04753% / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/16/18 PY-RTD6-201803160 4,393.60
EMPLOYER - Retirement 6.50% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 02/16/18 PY-RTD6-201802160 4,217.81
EMPLOYER - Retirement 6.50% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/30/18 PY-RTD6-201803300 4,291.25
EMPLOYER - Retirement 6.50% 047531 / 10-0475.031.,000.00.00 02/02/18 PY-RTD6-201802020 3,981.78
EMPLOYER - Retirement 7.50% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 01/19/18 PY-RTD7-20180115%0 397,910.84
EMPLOYER - Retirement 7.50% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 01/05/18 PY-RTD7-201801050 374,079.86
EMPLOYER - Retirement 10.3% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 01/05/18 PY-RTF10-201801050 7,918.19
EMPLOYER - Retirement 7.50% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 02/16/18 PY-RTD7-201802160 412,784.18
EMPLOYER - Retirement 7.50% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 02/02/18 PY-RTD7-201802020 386,235.80
EMPLOYER - Retirement 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 02/16/18 PY-RSD7-201802160 748.66

Sabbatical 7.50%



Date: 07/02/18 Shaler Area School District Page: 7

Time: 09:46:06 SUPPLEMENT C.l1A CHECK LIST BAROS55
Check Dates 07/12/02 - 06/29/18 06/31/2018 2017-2018 Check § 00001000 - 99995183
Check Date Vendor# Vendor Name P.O. F/P Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat

10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

99995180 06/21/18 2213 PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYES' RETIREMENT $3,058,794.62 20180695 WT O
EMPLOYER - Retirement 7.5% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 02/02/18 PY-RTE7-201802020 26,373.03
{post 7/1/11)
EMPLOYER - Retirement 10,.3% 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 03/16/18 PY-RTF10-201803160 9,642.59
EMPLOYER - Retirement 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 01/19/18 PY-RSD7-201801190 748.66
Sabbatical 7.50%
EMPLOYER - Retirement 047531 / 10-0475.031.000.00.00 01/05/18 PY-RSD7-201801050 748.66
Sabbatical 7.50%
99995182 06/23/18 2z13 PUBLIC SCHOOL EMPLOYES' RETIREMENT $281,410.87 20180698 WT O
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-RSD7-20180622M 94.53
Sabbatical 7.50%
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% 04709 / 10-0470.00%.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-RTC6-20180608M 199.47
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 04709 / 10-0470.00%.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-RSD7-20180608M 656.38
Sabbatical 7.50%
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.25% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-RTC6-20180622M 188.72
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-RTD6-201B0608M 3,411.51
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 10.3% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-RTF10-20180608M 3,111.05
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 10.3% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-RTF10-20180622M 2,343.46
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.5% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-RTE7-20180622M 3,992.38
{post 7/1/11)
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-RTD7-20180622M 70,262.91
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.5% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-RTE7-20180608M 6,466.70
{post 7/1/11)
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 6.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-RTD6-20180622M 396.17
EMPLOYEE - Retirement 7.50% 04709 / 10-0470.009.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-RTD7-20180608M 190,287.59
99995183 06/29/18 2214 PUBLIC SCHOOL 'EMPL RETIREMENT SYS $431.79 20180698 WT [¢]
EMPLOYEE - BUYBACK RETIREMENT 047024 / 10-0470.024.000.00.00 06/22/18 PY-VD12-20180622M 213.49

EMPLOYEE - BUYBACK RETIREMENT 047024 / 10-0470.024.000.00.00 06/08/18 PY-VD12-20180608M 218.30



Date: 07/02/18 Shaler Area School District Page: 8

Time: 09:46:06 SUPPLEMENT C.1A CHECK LIST BAROS55

Chack Dates 07/12/02 - 06/29/18 06/31/2018 2017-2018 Check § 00001000 - 99995183
Check Date Vendor# Vendor Name P.O. F/P Inv Date Invoice # Check Amount Batch Src Stat

Totals For Bank Account 10-0101.002.000.00.00 Cash - PNC Bank

Total Count Total
Computer Check 243,302.43 16 Outstanding 7,013,582.98
Hand Check 0.00 0 Reconciled 0.00
Wire Transfer 6,770,280.55 13 Stop Payment 0.00

Voids 0.00

Count
29



Date: 07/17/18 Shaler Area School District Page: i
Time: 15:58:30 ADDENDUM C.1A 7-18-18 2018-2019 BARO461
Account Number Description Amount
APP06 APPLE, INC
10-5110.831.222.00.00/5110831222 Debt - Prior Yr Refunds - Interest-loan/lease $384.70
Agr
10-5110.911.222.00.00/5110911222 Debt - Prior Yr Refunds - Lease Pmts/principle $48,483.18
Vendor Total $48,867.88
12BA AMY BODENLOS
10-2380.584.000.19.00/000000001679 mileage $100.12
CIT21 EDSYS INC-CITY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL
10-1110.562.000.31.00/1156231 SL - BALANCE DUE THROUGH MAY 2018 $4,729.21
A*9960 JUDY DIETZ
ESTATE OF JUDITY A DIETZ
10-0155.213.000.00.00/0155213 REIMBURSEMENT OF 8/2018 - 6/2019 SUP LIFE $217.80
INSURANCE PREMIUM
ERBO1 DENNIS ERB (HS)
DENISE ERB
10-2310.820.000.00.00/2310820 REPLACE GLASSES BROKEN DURING CONDUCT OF $219.94
SCHOOL PROGRAM
ESC88 eSchoolView
10-2818.618.000.00.00/2818618 SOFTWARE SUPPLIES & LICENSING $5,784.00
ETNO1 BOROUGH OF ETNA
10-2790.330.000.00.00/2790330 DISTRICT'S SHARE FOR CROSSING GUARDS 9/17 - $20,626.98
6/18
FOR02 FORECASTS ANALYTICS
FORECASTS ANALYTICS, INC
10-2818.618.000.00.00/2818618 SOFTWARE SUPPLIES & LICENSING $15,500.00
HEIO1 LINDA HEINAUER
LINDA HEINAUER
10-2140.584.000.30.00/214058430 MILEAGE - JANUARY THROUGH JUNE 2018 $348.31
HORO1 HORIZON SOFTWARE INTERNATIONAL,LLC
10-2818.618.000.00.00/2818€618 SOFTWARE SUPPLIES & LICENSING $225.00
10-2818.618.000.00.00/2818618 SOFTWARE SUPPLIES & LICENSING $975.00
Vendor Total $1,200.00
MCG52 MCGRAW-HILI, EDUCATION, INC.
MCGRAW-HILL, SCHOOL EDUCATION HOLD
10-1110.640.000.35.15/6403515 BOOKS $5,528.25
PEN21 PA MUNICIPAL SVC CO
10-2334.332.000.00.00/2334332 Del Real Estate Tax =- Deliquent $210.80
10-2334.332.000.00.00/2334332 Del Real Estate Tax - Deliquent $382.83
Vendor Total $593.63
PIT41 PITTSBURGH POST-GAZETTE
10-2519.549.000.00.00/2510540 PROPOSED FINAL - ADVERTISING $601.75
PRO66 PROVIDENT CHARTER SCHOOL
10-1110.562.000.10.00/1156210 MAY 2018 - EL & AM $3,173.05
10-1110.562.000.10.00/1156210 APRIL 2018 - EL & AM $3,173.05

Vendor Total

$6,346.10



Date: 07/17/18 Shaler Area School District Page: 2
Time: 15:58:31 ADDENDUM C.1A 7-18-18 2018-2019 BAR(O461
Account Number Description Amount
RES06 RESERVE TOWNSHIP
10-2790.330.000.00.00/2790330 DISTRICT PORTION OF CROSSING GUARDFOR APRIL, $1,552.39
MAY AND JUNE 20
SHAl1l TOWNSHIP OF SHALER
10-2620.422.000.19.00/262042219 PERICD ENDING JUNE 2018 $B80.55